Environment-friendly maintenance-free ball screws.
Low-cost and standard inventory for quick delivery.
Compatible with stringent environmental concerns.
Maintenance-free Series
NSK Ball Screw,
Standard Inventory
WFA Series
Standard

G G G
G
G
C0.5
C0.2
C0.2
C0.5
X
X
* *
Less than R0.2
4
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA1004C5Z-230K1 80 98.5 160 175 230 0 0.020 0.018 0.045
WFA1004C5Z-330K1 190 198.5 260 275 330 0 0.023 0.018 0.060
WFA1004C5Z-430K1 290 298.5 360 375 430 0 0.025 0.020 0.080
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 0.5 N • cm torque.

L2
G G
L3
1410
27
42
66
G0.010
X
* *
5
Screw shaft 12, lead 5
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA1205C5Z-230K1 80 94 160 175 230 0 0.020 0.018 0.045
WFA1205C5Z-380K1 230 244 310 325 380 0 0.023 0.018 0.060
WFA1205C5Z-580K1 430 444 510 525 580 0 0.030 0.023 0.100
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 0.6 N • cm torque.

Ball diameter 2.381 (3/32)
Effective turns of balls 2.5 × 1
Accuracy grade/Axial play code C5/Z
Basic dynamic load rating N (kgf) 2360 (240)
Basic static load rating N (kgf) 3240 (330)
Axial play 0
Dynamic friction torque N • cm 0.4–4.9*
(kgf • cm) (0.04–0.50)
Spacer ball Yes
Factory-packed grease NSK grease LR3
6
Screw shaft 12, lead 10
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA1210C5Z-230K1 80 83 160 175 230 0 0.020 0.018 0.045
WFA1210C5Z-380K1 230 233 310 325 380 0 0.023 0.018 0.060
WFA1210C5Z-580K1 430 433 510 525 580 0 0.030 0.023 0.100
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 0.6 N • cm torque.

Basic dynamic load rating N (kgf) 4450 (455)
Basic static load rating N (kgf) 6380 (650)
Axial play 0
Dynamic friction torque N • cm 0.9–5.4*
(kgf • cm) (0.09–0.55)
Spacer ball Yes
Factory-packed grease NSK grease LR3
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 0.75 N • cm torque.
7
Screw shaft 15, lead 10
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA1510C5Z-371K1 210 213 289 304 372 0 0.023 0.018 0.045
WFA1510C5Z-771K1 600 613 689 704 771 0 0.035 0.025 0.085
WFA1510C5Z-1171K1 1000 1013 1089 1104 1171 0 0.046 0.030 0.140
(Unit: mm)
M
aintenance-free Series N
SK

–0
.0
09
–0
.0
25
0.011E
M5 × 0.8
Tap depth 12
0.015 A 30°30°**
8
Screw shaft 15, lead 20
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA1520C5Z-371K1 190 205 286 304 371 0 0.023 0.018 0.045
WFA1520C5Z-771K1 600 605 686 704 771 0 0.035 0.025 0.085
WFA1520C5Z-1171K1 1000 1005 1086 1104 1171 0 0.046 0.030 0.140
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 0.75 N • cm torque.

Ball diameter 3.969 (5/32)
Effective turns of balls 2.5 × 1
Accuracy grade/Axial play code C5/Z
Basic dynamic load rating N (kgf) 6880 (700)
Basic static load rating N (kgf) 10800 (1100)
Axial play 0
Dynamic friction torque N • cm 2.0–8.3*
(kgf • cm) (0.20–0.85)
Spacer ball Yes
Factory-packed grease NSK grease LR3
9
Screw shaft 20, lead 10
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA2010C5Z-599K1 400 411 489 514 599 0 0.027 0.020 0.070
WFA2010C5Z-899K1 700 711 789 814 899 0 0.035 0.025 0.110
WFA2010C5Z-1399K1 1200 1211 1289 1314 1399 0 0.054 0.035 0.180
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 1.0 N • cm torque.

X
  4
0
Less than
R0.2
Less
than
R0.2
30°30°
**
10
Screw shaft 20, lead 20
Reference number
Stroke Screw shaft length Lead accuracy Shaft runout**
Nominal Limit (L1–Nut length) L1 L2 L3 T ep vu
WFA2020C5Z-820K1 600 626 710 735 820 0 0.035 0.025 0.110
WFA2020C5Z-1220K1 1000 1026 1110 1135 1220 0 0.046 0.030 0.140
WFA2020C5Z-1620K1 1400 1426 1510 1535 1620 0 0.054 0.035 0.180
(Unit:mm)
(Unit: mm)
* Indicates torque control value of ball screw; NSK K1
adds approximately 1.0 N • cm torque.